Powering Lighting Solutions
LED DrivEr
ADAptErs
ip67 rAtED
DrivErs
rEtrOFit BULB
DrivErs
BULB rEpLACEMENt

N
T D
R
IVE
R
S
Notes:	*This	unit	is	designed	to	be	halogen	free
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
6 700mA 2.5V - 7.5V >70% 58mm	x	35mm	x	20.5mm PDA006B-700C-H*
10 700mA 7.5V - 12V >75% 106mm	x	40mm	x	21mm PDA010B-700C-R
15 350mA 17.5V - 42V >82% 132mm	x	40mm	x	21mm PDA015B-350C-R
30 700mA 15V - 42V >82% 132mm	x	40mm	x	21mm PDA030B-700C-R
Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 Low	profile	design	for	discreet	placement
•	 Non-dimmable
•	 3	Year	warranty
Notes:	*This	unit	is	designed	to	be	halogen	free
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
6 700mA 2.5V - 7.5V >70% 58mm	x	35mm	x	20.5mm PDA006A-700C-H*
10 700mA 7.5V - 12V >75% 106mm	x	40mm	x	21mm PDA010A-700C-R
15 350mA 17.5V - 42V >77% 132mm	x	40mm	x	21mm PDA015A-350C-R
30 700mA 15V - 42V >82% 132mm	x	40mm	x	21mm PDA030A-700C-R
Features
•	 230VAC	to	240VAC	input
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310

T
D
R
IV
E
R
S
For	more	information	including	product	datasheets	visit	the	website	www.phihong.com/LED
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Product Name
Min. Nom. Max.
25W 450mA 39V - 55V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025B-450B-R
25W 700mA 25V - 36V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025B-700B-R
25W 1040mA 17V - 25V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025B-1A0B-R
25W 1400mA 12V - 18V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025B-1A4B-R
25W 1750mA 10V - 14V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025B-1A8B-R
25W 2100mA 8V - 12V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025B-2A1B-R
Coming Soon
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	rated	for	harsh	locations
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 Non-dimmable
•	 5	year	warranty
Notes:	*This	unit	is	available	as	a	higher	reliability	model	from	the	base	model.	Average	rated	lifespan	is	increased	to	100,000	hours.
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
12W 350mA 20V - 34.3V >77% 132mm	x	30mm	x	22mm PDA012A-350C-R
12W 350mA 20V - 34.3V >77% 132mm	x	30mm	x	22mm PDA012A-350C-H-R*
Features
•	 230VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 100K	hours	lifetime	for	‘H’	models
•	 Non-dimmable
•	 3	Year	warranty	(8	years	on	‘H’	models)
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
12W 350mA 20V - 34.3V >75% 132mm	x	30mm	x	22mm PDA012B-350C-R
12W 350mA 20V - 34.3V >75% 132mm	x	30mm	x	22mm PDA012B-350C-H-R*
Notes:	*This	unit	is	available	as	a	higher	reliability	model	from	the	base	model.	Average	rated	lifespan	is	increased	to	100,000	hours.
Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%

E
N
T D
R
IVE
R
S
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
6W 350mA 9V - 17V >73% 105.8mm	x	39.8mm	x	20.8mm PDA006A-350B-R
6W 700mA 5V - 8.6V >73% 105.8mm	x	39.8mm	x	20.8mm PDA006A-700B-R
6W 1000mA 4V - 6V >69% 105.8mm	x	39.8mm	x	20.8mm PDA006A-1A0B-R
Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 IP67	rated	for	harsh	locations
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 Non-dimmable
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
6W 350mA 9V - 17V >73% 66.5mm	x	31mm	x	38mm PDA006A-350S-R
6W 700mA 5V - 8.6V >73% 66.5mm	x	31mm	x	38mm PDA006A-700S-R
6W 1000mA 4V - 6V >69% 66.5mm	x	31mm	x	38mm PDA006A-1A0S-R
12W 350mA 17V - 34V >77% 71.5mm	x	33.75mm	x	46mm PDA012A-350S-R
12W 700mA 9V - 17v >77% 71.5mm	x	33.75mm	x	46mm PDA012A-700S-R
12W 1000mA 6V - 12V >77% 71.5mm	x	33.75mm	x	46mm PDA012A-1A0S-R
12W 1500mA 6V - 8V >77% 71.5mm	x	33.75mm	x	46mm PDA012A-1A5S-R
24W 700mA 20V - 34V >82% 90.5mm	x	55.5mm	x	38mm PDA024A-700S-R
24W 1000mA 16V - 24V >82% 90.5mm	x	55.5mm	x	38mm PDA024A-1A0S-R
24W 1500mA 10V - 16V >82% 90.5mm	x	55.5mm	x	38mm PDA024A-1A5S-R
Features
•	 120VAC	input	wall	plug	input
•	 IP67	rated	for	harsh	locations
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%

T
D
R
IV
E
R
S
For	more	information	including	product	datasheets	visit	the	website	www.phihong.com/LED
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
28W 1400mA 15V - 21V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA028A-1A4B-R
30W 2100mA 10V - 14V >85% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA030A-2A1B-R
35W 1040mA 24V - 35V >85% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA035A-1A0B-R
Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 IP67	rated	for	harsh	locations
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 Non-dimmable
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
38W 700mA 39V - 54V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA040B-700B-R
40W 1050mA 28V - 40V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA040B-1A0B-R
37W 1400mA 18V - 26V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA040B-1A4B-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	rated	for	harsh	locations
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 Non-dimmable
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
60W 1070mA 39.2V - 56V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA060B-1A0B-R
60W 1500mA 28V - 40V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA060B-1A5B-R
60W 2300mA 18.2V - 26V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA060B-1A5B-R
Coming SoonFeatures
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	rated	for	harsh	locations

Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 IP67	rated	for	harsh	locations
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 Triac	dimming
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
10W 350mA 21V - 30V >78% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA010N-350B-R
10W 700mA 8.6V - 14V >78% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA010N-700B-R
10W 1050mA 6V - 10V >78% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA010N-1A0B-R
14W 350mA 24V - 30V >80% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA014N-350B-R
Coming Soon
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
25W 450mA 39V - 55V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025W-450B-R
25W 700mA 25V - 36V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025W-700B-R
25W 1040mA 17V - 25V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025W-1A0B-R
25W 1400mA 12V - 18V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025W-1A4B-R
25W 1750mA 10V - 14V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025W-1A8B-R
25W 2100mA 8V - 12V >84% 80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm PDA025W-2A1B-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	rated	for	harsh	locations
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%

T
D
R
IV
E
R
S
For	more	information	including	product	datasheets	visit	the	website	www.phihong.com/LED
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
38W 700mA 39V - 54V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA040W-700B-R
40W 1050mA 28V - 40V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA040W-1A0B-R
37W 1400mA 18V - 26V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA040W-1A4B-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	rated	for	harsh	locations
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 0-10V	dimming
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
38W 700mA 39V - 54V >87% 95mm	x	71mm	x	32mm PDA041W-700B-R
40W 1050mA 28V - 40V >87% 95mm	x	71mm	x	32mm PDA041W-1A0B-R
37W 1400mA 18V - 26V >87% 95mm	x	71mm	x	32mm PDA041W-1A4B-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	rated	for	harsh	locations
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 0-10V	dimming
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
60W 1070mA 39.2V - 56V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA060W-1A0B-R
60W 1500mA 28V - 40V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA060W-1A5B-R
60W 2300mA 18.2V - 26V >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA060W-2A3B-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	rated	for	harsh	locations
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%

E
N
T D
R
IVE
R
S
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
72W 3000mA 18V - 24V >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA072B-3A0G-R
80W 700mA 90V - 114V >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA080B-700G-R
80W 1000mA 50V - 76V >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA080B-1A0G-R
80W 1670mA 35V - 48V >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA080B-1A6G-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 Rated	IP67	waterproof
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Non-dimmable
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
125W 700mA 134V - 178.6V >91% 194mm	x	68mm	x	37mm PDA125B-700F-R
125W 1050mA 94V - 119V >90% 194mm	x	68mm	x	37mm PDA125B-1A0F-R
125W 1400mA 67V - 89.3V >90% 194mm	x	68mm	x	37mm PDA125B-1A4F-R
125W 2000mA 47V - 62.5V >88% 194mm	x	68mm	x	37mm PDA125B-2A0F-R
125W 2800mA 34V - 44.6V >88% 194mm	x	68mm	x	37mm PDA125B-2A8F-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 Rated	IP67	waterproof
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Non-dimmable
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
50W 1400mA 25V - 36V >88% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA050B-1A4G-R
50W 1750mA 20V - 28V >88% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA050B-1A8G-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 Rated	IP67	waterproof
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%

T
D
R
IV
E
R
S
For	more	information	including	product	datasheets	visit	the	website	www.phihong.com/LED
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current*
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
50W 350mA 25V - 36V >86% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA050K-350G-R
50W 450mA 22V - 26.5V >86% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA050K-450G-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 Bi-level	dimming
•	 4	constant-current	outputs
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 5	year	warranty
Notes:	*Output	current	is	measured	per	channel
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
50W 1400mA 25V - 36V >86% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA050K-1A4G-R
50W 1750mA 20V - 28V >86% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA050K-1A8G-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Bi-level	dimming
•	 5	year	warranty
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 0-10V	dimming
•	 4	constant-current	outputs
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current*
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
37W 350mA 22V - 26.5V >86% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA037W-350G-R
50W 350mA 25V - 36V >86% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA050W-350G-R
50W 450mA 22V - 26.5V >86% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA050W-450G-R
Notes:	*Output	current	is	measured	per	channel
Coming Soon
Coming Soon
14

E
N
T D
R
IVE
R
S
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
50W 1400mA 25V - 36V >88% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA050W-1A4G-R
50W 1750mA 20V - 28V >88% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA050W-1A8G-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 0-10V	dimming
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
72W 3000mA 18V - 24V >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA072W-3A0G-R
80W 700mA 90V - 114V >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA080W-700G-R
80W 1000mA 50V - 76V >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA080W-1A0G-R
80W 1670mA 35V - 48V >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA080W-1A6G-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 0-10V	dimming

T
D
R
IV
E
R
S
For	more	information	including	product	datasheets	visit	the	website	www.phihong.com/LED
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
125W 700mA 134V - 178.6V >91% 194mm	x	68mm	x	37mm PDA125W-700F-R
125W 1050mA 94V - 119V >90% 194mm	x	68mm	x	37mm PDA125W-1A0F-R
125W 1400mA 67V - 89.3V >90% 194mm	x	68mm	x	37mm PDA125W-1A4F-R
125W 2000mA 47V - 62.5V >88% 194mm	x	68mm	x	37mm PDA125W-2A0F-R
125W 2800mA 34V - 44.6V >88% 194mm	x	68mm	x	37mm PDA125W-2A8F-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 0-10V	dimming
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Nom. Max.
100W 700mA 100V - 143V >92% 211mm	X	55mm	X	38.5mm PDA100W-700G-R
100W 1040mA 67V - 96V >92% 211mm	X	55mm	X	38.5mm PDA100W-1A0G-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 0-10V	dimming

90W 24V 0.2A - 3.75A >85% 169mm	x	61mm	x	31mm PSM090-240P-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	universal	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 Non-dimmable
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal DC
Output Voltage
Output Current Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max.
40W 24V 0A - 1.67A >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA040B-24VB-R
40W 48V 0A - 0.83A >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA040B-48VB-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	universal	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%
•	 Class	2	per	UL1310
•	 Non-dimmable
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal DC
Output Voltage
Output Current Range
Efficiency Dimensions Product Name
Min. Typ. Max.
40W 24V 0A - 1.67A >87% 95mm	x	71mm	x	32mm PDA041B-24VB-R
40W 48V 0A - 0.83A >87% 95mm	x	71mm	x	32mm PDA041B-48VB-R
17
C
O
N

E
 D
R
IV
E
R
S
For	more	information	including	product	datasheets	visit	the	website	www.phihong.com/LED
Rated
Power
Nominal DC
Output Voltage
Output Current Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max.
72W 24V 0A - 3.0A >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA072B-24VG-R
80W 48V 0A - 1.67A >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA080B-48VG-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	universal	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90
•	 THD	<20%
•	 Non-dimmable
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal DC
Output Voltage
Output Current Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max.
72W 24V 0A - 3.0A >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA072W-24VG-R
80W 48V 0A - 1.67A >85% 242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm PDA080W-48VG-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	universal	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90
•	 THD	<20%
•	 0-10V	Dimming
•	 5	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Nominal DC
Output Voltage
Output Current Range
Efficiency Dimensions Model Name
Min. Typ. Max.
60W 24V 0A - 2.5A >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA060B-24VB-R
60W 48V 0A - 1.25A >87% 162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm PDA060B-48VB-R
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	universal	input
•	 IP67	waterproof
•	 Power	Factor	>0.90	and	THD	<20%